STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SERVICES

450 Columbus Blvd Ste 1
Hartford CT 06103-1837

TOTAL MOTOR FUEL COMPARISON SCHEDULE "A"
2022 - 2023
(GASOLINE, GASOHOL, DIESEL, & ALTERNATIVE FUELS*)

ALTERNATIVE DIESEL GAS TAX HOLIDAY DIFFERENCE +OR -
PERIOD FUELS FUEL GASOHOL EXEMPT TOTAL GALLONS %
JUL 2022 195,880 23,012,079 39,040,845 93,002,402 155,251,206
JUL 2021 204,468 23,492,778 127,171,375 150,868,621 4,382,585 2.9%
AUG 2022 208,368 24,619,871 48,916,203 85,253,559 158,998,001
AUG 2021 199,306 24,450,503 127,053,229 151,703,038 7,294,963 4.8%
SEP 2022 265,540 23,321,199 44,530,188 75,797,833 143,914,760
SEP 2021 218,788 23,486,639 120,620,201 144,325,628 -410,868 -0.3%
OCT 2022 292,005 23,249,412 56,285,252 74,953,782 154,780,451
OCT 2021 220,439 24,048,081 126,251,746 150,520,266 4,260,185 2.8%
NOV 2022 298,251 22,751,775 53,943,294 73,144,716 150,138,036
NOV 2021 208,701 23,575,627 120,420,206 144,204,534 5,933,502 4.1%
DEC 2022 261,976 22,404,447 42,001,610 92,035,614 156,703,647
DEC 2021 216,413 23,269,213 120,329,853 143,815,479 12,888,168 9.0%
JAN 2023 355,076 19,797,676 113,997,301 134,150,053
JAN 2022 212,082 20,607,530 105,175,453 125,995,065 8,154,988 6.5%
FEB 2023 312,691 19,065,689 107,655,555 127,033,935
FEB 2022 193,430 20,828,353 104,861,775 125,883,558 1,150,377 0.9%
MAR 2023 335,189 23,225,885 120,483,828 144,044,902
MAR 2022 215,962 23,815,534 115,265,625 139,297,121 4,747,781 3.4%
APR 2023 344,825 21,268,866 119,057,216 140,670,907
APR 2022 204,131 23,237,384 29,830,461 89,631,303 142,903,279 -2,232,372 -1.6%
MAY 2023 363,257 24,520,300 127,615,557 152,499,114
MAY 2022 217,655 24,371,227 32,621,047 101,131,274 158,341,203 -5,842,089 -3.7%
JUNE 2023 370,646 24,187,445 122,265,544 146,823,635
JUNE 2022 211,891 25,005,184 38,412,065 93,100,159 156,729,299 -9,905,664 -6.3%

* 7/5/2023 - Gasohol gallonage figures for January 2023 and April 2023 have been updated.
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SERVICES

450 Columbus Blvd Ste 1

Hartford CT 06103-1837

TOTAL MOTOR FUEL COMPARISON SCHEDULE "B"
FISCAL YEAR TO DATE 2022 - 2023
(GASOLINE, GASOHOL, DIESEL, & ALTERNATIVE FUELS*)
ALTERNATIVE DIESEL GAS TAX HOLIDAY DIFFERENCE +OR -

PERIOD FUELS FUEL GASOHOL EXEMPT TOTAL GALLONS %
JUL 2022 195,880 23,012,079 39,040,845 93,002,402 155,251,206

JUL 2021 204,468 23,492,778 127,171,375 150,868,621 4,382,585 2.9%
AUG 2022 404,248 47,631,950 87,957,048 178,255,961 314,249,207

AUG 2021 403,774 47,943,281 254,224,604 302,571,659 11,677,548 3.9%
SEP 2022 669,788 70,953,149 132,487,236 254,053,794 458,163,967

SEP 2021 622,562 71,429,920 374,844,805 446,897,287 11,266,680 2.5%
OCT 2022 961,793 94,202,561 188,772,488 329,007,576 612,944,418

OCT 2021 843,001 95,478,001 501,096,551 597,417,553 15,526,865 2.6%
NOV 2022 1,260,044 116,954,336 242,715,782 402,152,292 763,082,454

NOV 2021 1,051,702 119,053,628 621,516,757 741,622,087 21,460,367 2.9%
DEC 2022 1,522,020 139,358,783 284,717,392 494,187,906 919,786,101

DEC 2021 1,268,115 142,322,841 741,846,610 885,437,566 34,348,535 3.9%
JAN 2023 1,877,096 159,156,459 398,714,693 494,187,906 1,053,936,154

JAN 2022 1,480,197 162,930,371 847,022,063 1,011,432,631 42,503,523 4.2%
FEB 2023 2,189,787 178,222,148 506,370,248 494,187,906 1,180,970,089

FEB 2022 1,673,627 183,758,724 951,883,838 1,137,316,189 43,653,900 3.8%
MAR 2023 2,524,976 201,448,033 626,854,076 494,187,906 1,325,014,991

MAR 2022 1,889,589 207,574,258 1,067,149,463 1,276,613,310 48,401,681 3.8%
APR 2023 2,869,801 222,716,899 745,911,292 494,187,906 1,465,685,898

APR 2022 2,093,720 230,811,642 1,096,979,924 89,631,303 1,419,516,589 46,169,309 3.3%
MAY 2023 3,233,058 247,237,199 873,526,849 494,187,906 1,618,185,012

MAY 2022 2,311,375 255,182,869 1,129,600,971 190,762,577 1,577,857,792 40,327,220 2.6%
JUNE 2023 3,603,704 271,424,644 995,792,393 494,187,906 1,765,008,647
JUNE 2022 2,523,266 280,188,053 1,168,013,036 283,862,736 1,734,587,091 30,421,556 1.8%

* 7/5/2023 - Gasohol gallonage figures for January 2023 and April 2023 have been updated.

Prepared by the Education & Outreach Unit

drs.educationandoutreach@ct.qov
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